EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 79A

Amending Executive Order No. 79 by changing the Title of the State Manpower Council

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable Statutes, hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, the title "State Manpower Council" established in Executive Order No. 79 has been found inappropriate,

NOW, THEREFORE, I order:

- The title of the Council created in Executive Order No. 79, paragraph 1, is changed to "Governor's Council on Employment and Training"; and
- 2. Executive Order No. 79, is hereby amended to the extent indicated in paragraph 1.

THIS ORDER shall be effective on the date of signature and shall remain in force concurrently with Executive Order No. 79.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this twentieth day of May, 1976.

Wendell R. Anderson

Filed according to Law:

. *

Joan Anderson Growe

Secretary of State V

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 2 1 1976 Conformer denner Secretary of State

-2-